

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 17869-17870/2017

ORISSA LIFT IRRIGATION CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RABI SANKAR PATRO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 17902-17905/2017 (IV)

Date : 11-09-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Ms. Ashita Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR

Mr. A.c. Boxipatro, Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv.

Mr. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG

Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Rai, Adv.

Ms. Gauraan Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar V., Adv.

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR

Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Ananta P. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Ms. Stuti Krishn, Adv.

Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. S. L. Aneja, AOR

Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 7.9.2018 which indicates that Union of India has not yet filed the requisite affidavit.

At the request of Mr. Maninder Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General, we grant further time of four weeks.

Let a status report be filed before the next date of hearing.

A status report has already been filed by the CBI on 29.8.2018 in a sealed cover, which will also be considered on the next date of hearing.

Let the matters be listed after six weeks.

In the meantime, other respondents shall also comply with the directions already issued.

(MANISH SETHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER